

Michelle Rodriguez Endorsed by California Democratic Legislative Women's Caucus for Assembly District 53

September 9, 2023

(**Pomona**, **CA**) California Democratic Legislative Women's Caucus announced today that they have endorsed Michelle Rodriguez for the 53rd State Assembly seat, which serves Los Angeles and San Bernardino Counties.

"The California Democratic Legislative Women's Caucus supports Michelle Rodriguez for Assembly because the women and families of Pomona and the Inland Empire need a strong voice representing them," said Cecilia Aguiar-Curry, Vice Chair of the Women's Caucus. "As a State Commissioner who works to improve law enforcement training — and as the mother of a firefighter, a deputy, and a respiratory therapist — we can count on Michelle to strengthen laws protecting families from domestic violence and human trafficking. And Michelle Rodriguez is the candidate for the 53rd Assembly District we trust to stand up to protect a woman's right to choose."

"I'm proud to have earned the endorsement of the Democratic Legislative Women's Caucus," Rodriguez stated. "As a working-class mother, grandmother – and as a survivor of gun violence – I'm uniquely qualified among the candidates to be a voice for the health and safety of the women and families of the 53rd Assembly District."

Rodriguez was previously endorsed by Assembly Speaker Robert Rivas, the California Association of Highway Patrolmen, and more than 35 state and local elected leaders.

Rodriguez, who is a member of the California POST Commission, focused on improving law enforcement training, and has direct experience in the 53rd District working in healthcare and schools. She and her husband, Assemblymember Freddie Rodriguez, raised their four children in Pomona with an emphasis on public service, leading them to pursue careers in healthcare and as first responders.

For more information, contact <u>info@michelleforassembly.com</u> or visit www.michelleforassembly.com